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Sheryl Axelrod
saxelrod@theaxelrodfirm.com
(267) 918-4526

View Bio→

 » Connecticut
 » Delaware
 » Florida
 » Georgia
 » Hawaii
 » Maine
 » Maryland
 » Massachusetts
 » New Hampshire
 » New Jersey

 » New York
 » North Carolina
 » Ohio
 » Pennsylvania
 » Rhode Island
 » South Carolina
 » Vermont
 » Virginia
 » West Virginia
 » U.S.V.I.

 » Business & Commercial 
Litigation

x x x x

Jo Bennett
jbennett@cm.law
(215) 880-0084

View Bio→

 » New Jersey  » Employment Law

x

↑ Same as above

James Young
JYoung@cm.law
(972) 765-2678

View Bio→

 » National  » Insurance

x x x

Evelyn Rodriguez Devine
edevine@devinetimoney.com
(215) 704-3872

View Bio→

 » New Jersey
 » Pennsylvania

 » Insurance

 » Malpractice & Professional 
Liability

 » Personal Injury (Torts)

 » Premises Liability

 » Product Liability

 » Restaurant Retail & 
Hospitality

x x x

Dawn Estes
destes@estesthorne.com
(214) 599-4000

View Bio→

 » National  » Business & Commercial 
Litigation

 » Environment, Energy & 
Resources

 » Privacy / Cybersecurity 
Law

x x

Neutrals Go to ADR Litigators list

https://theaxelrodfirm.com
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↑ Same as above

Carol Payne
cpayne@estesthorne.com
(214) 599-4007

View Bio→

 » National  » Business & Commercial 
Litigation

 » Malpractice & Professional 
Liability

 » Professional Liability

 » Real Estate
x

Jeana Goosmann
GoosmannJ@GoosmannLaw.com
(712) 226-7401

View Bio→

 » National  » Business & Commercial 
Litigation

 » Construction

x

Susanna Randazzo
srandazzo@krpc-law.com
(215) 567-1333

View Bio→

 » Pennsylvania  » Education Law

 » Personal Injury (Torts)

 » Premises Liability

 » Product Liability

 » Restaurant Retail & 
Hospitality x

Kirsten Branigan
kirsten@ksbraniganlaw.com
(973) 542-8096

View Bio→

 » National  » Employment Law

x x

↑ Same as above

Natalie Hiott-Levine
natalie@ksbraniganlaw.com
(973) 542-8096

View Bio→

 » National  » Employment Law

x

Go to ADR Litigators list
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↑ Same as above

Jin Hwang
Jin@ksbraniganlaw.com
(973) 542-8096

View Bio→

 » National  » Bankruptcy 

 » Business & Commercial 
Litigation

 » Consumer Litigation

 » Insurance

 » Real Estate

 » Regulatory (Public Utility, 
Communications & 
Transportation Law) x

Phyllis Kupferstein
Phyllis@KupfersteinMediation.com
(213) 474-1077

View Bio→

 » National  » Business & Commercial 
Litigation

 » Employment Law

x

Scott Lawson
scottlawson@lawson2.com
(415) 484-4345

View Bio→

 » California  » Business & Commercial 
Litigation

 » Employment Law

 » Trade Secrets

x x

Lisa Messner
lmessner@mslawgroup.com
(614) 939-9955

View Bio→

 » National  » Administrative Law

 » Business & Commercial 
Litigation

 » Consumer Litigation

 » Employment Law

 » Privacy / Cybersecurity 
Law

 » Regulatory (Public Utility, 
Communications & 
Transportation Law)

x x

Paul Garcia
pgarcia@pgtxlaw.com
(210) 340-1818

View Bio→

 » Texas  » Construction

 » Consumer Litigation

 » Insurance

 » Personal Injury (Torts)

 » Premises Liability

 » Workers Compensation / 
Employee Injury x

Go to ADR Litigators list

mailto:Jin%40ksbraniganlaw.com?subject=
https://www.ksbraniganlaw.com/attorneys-staff/jin-hwang/
https://kupfersteinmediation.com/
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John Murdock
jmurdock@pottermurdock.com
(703) 992-6950

View Bio→

 » National  » Business & Commercial 
Litigation

 » Employment Law

 » Health & Healthcare Law

 » Personal Injury (Torts)

 » Premises Liability

 » Public Contract & Entity 
Law

x

Wendy McMillon
wendy.mcmillon@qpwblaw.com
(214) 754-8755

View Bio→

 » National  » Business & Commercial 
Litigation

 » Constitutional Law

 » Employment Law

 » Health & Healthcare Law 

 » Insurance 

 » Intellectual Property 
(Patent/Trademark)

x x

Gary Lafayette
glafayette@sandersroberts.com
(415) 357-4610

View Bio→

 » California  » Business & Commercial 
Litigation

 » Constitutional Law

 » Employment Law

 » Financial Institution 
Litigation

 » Restaurant Retail & 
Hospitality

x

↑ Same as above

Robert Pearman
rpearman@sandersroberts.com
(213) 426-5000

View Bio→

 » National  » Construction

 » Environment, Energy & 
Resources 

 » Health & Healthcare Law

 » Public Contract & Entity 
Law 

 » Real Estate

 » Transportation

x

A. Patricia Diulus-Myers
apdm@segmend.com
(412) 227-5884

View Bio→

 » Florida 
 » Ohio 
 » Pennsylvania 
 » West Virginia

 » Employment Law

 » Intellectual Property (Patent/
Trademark) 

 » Malpractice & Professional 
Liability

 » Personal Injury (Torts)

 » Trade Secrets 

x x

Go to ADR Litigators list
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mailto:jmurdock%40pottermurdock.com%20?subject=
https://pottermurdock.com/our-team/john-murdock/
https://qpwblaw.com/
mailto:wendy.mcmillon%40qpwblaw.com%20?subject=
https://qpwblaw.com/attorney/wendy-mcmillonqpwblaw-com/
https://sandersroberts.com/
mailto:glafayette%40sandersroberts.com%20?subject=
https://sandersroberts.com/attorneys/gary-t-lafayette/
mailto:rpearman%40sandersroberts.com?subject=
https://sandersroberts.com/attorneys/robert-c-pearman-jr/
https://segmend.com
mailto:apdm%40segmend.com%20?subject=
https://segmend.com


Neutrals Go to ADR Litigators list

Law Firm
Click logo to visit firm website

ADR Neutral’s Contact Info States Covered Key Specialty Areas/Industries

Ar
bi

tr
at

or

M
ed

ia
to

r

D
is

co
ve

ry
 

M
as

te
r

Re
ce

iv
er

Amy Stewart
astewart@stewartlawgrp.com
(469) 235-1539

View Bio→

 » National  » Business & Commercial 
Litigation 

 » Construction

 » Employment Law

x

Michelle Craig
mcraig@tlg.law
(504) 459-4557

View Bio→

 » National  » Business & Commercial 
Litigation 

 » Education Law

 » Employment Law

 » Labor
x x

Hon. Douglas E. Arpert 
(Ret.)
darpert@walsh.law
(973) 757-1042

View Bio→

 » National  » Business & Commercial 
Litigation 

 » Construction

 » Employment Law

 » Intellectual Property 
(Patent/Trademark) 

 » Personal Injury (Torts)

 » Product Liability
x x x

↑ Same as above

Hon. Mark Falk (Ret.)
mfalk@walsh.law
(973) 757-1040

View Bio→

 » National  » Business & Commercial 
Litigation 

 » Construction

 » Employment Law

 » Intellectual Property 
(Patent/Trademark) 

 » Personal Injury (Torts)

 » Product Liability
x x x

↑ Same as above

Thomas O’Leary
toleary@walsh.law
(973) 757-1045

View Bio→

 » New Jersey
 » New York

 » Business & Commercial 
Litigation 

 » Construction

 » Consumer Litigation

 » Malpractice & Professional 
Liability

 » Professional Liability

 » Public Contract & Entity 
Law

x x x

https://www.stewartlawgrp.com
mailto:astewart%40stewartlawgrp.com%20?subject=
https://www.stewartlawgrp.com/bios-stewart-law-group-2/amy-m-stewart/
https://tlg.law/
mailto:mcraig%40tlg.law%20?subject=
https://tlg.law/michelle-d-craig/
https://walsh.law/
mailto:darpert%40walsh.law%20?subject=
https://walsh.law/attorney/douglas-arpert/
mailto:mfalk%40walsh.law%20?subject=
https://walsh.law/attorney/judge-mark-falk/
mailto:toleary%40walsh.law%20?subject=
https://walsh.law/attorney/thomas-j-oleary/
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Lois Kosch
lkosch@wilsonturnerkosmo.com
(619) 236-9600

View Bio→

 » California  » Employment Law

x

Eileen Letts
eletts@zuberlawler.com
(312) 346-1100

View Bio→

 » Illinois  » Business & Commercial 
Litigation

 » Personal Injury (Torts)

 » Premises Liability
x

https://www.wilsonturnerkosmo.com/
mailto:lkosch%40wilsonturnerkosmo.com%20?subject=
https://www.wilsonturnerkosmo.com/attorneys/lois-m-kosch/
https://zuberlawler.com
mailto:eletts%40zuberlawler.com%20?subject=
https://zuberlawler.com/attorneys/eileen-m-letts/
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Debora O’Neill
doneill@theaxelrodfirm.com
(610) 331-5203

View Bio→

 » New Jersey
 » Pennsylvania

 » Business & Commercial 
Litigation

 » Employment Law

 » Malpractice & Professional 
Liability 

 » Product Liability x x x

Stacey Cho Hernandez
shernandez@carterarnett.com
(214) 550-8188

View Bio→

 » Texas  » Business & Commercial 
Litigation

 » Employment Law

x

Brian Raley
braley@cm.law
(404) 210-0757

View Bio→

 » Georgia  » Business & Commercial 
Litigation

x x x

Deirdre Close
District of Columbialose@
crokefairchild.com
(312) 402-5943

View Bio→

 » Illinois  » Administrative Law 

 » Business & Commercial 
Litigation

 » Estate Law

 » Malpractice & Professional 
Liability

 » Personal Injury (Torts)

 » Trust Law
x x x

Evelyn Rodriguez Devine
edevine@devinetimoney.com
(215) 704-3872

View Bio→

 » New Jersey
 » Pennsylvania

 » Insurance

 » Malpractice & Professional 
Liability

 » Personal Injury (Torts)

 » Premises Liability

 » Product Liability

 » Restaurant Retail & 
Hospitality

x x

Litigators Go to ADR Neutrals list

https://theaxelrodfirm.com
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Jeana Goosmann
GoosmannJ@GoosmannLaw.com
(712) 226-7401

View Bio→

 » Iowa
 » Nebraska
 » South Dakota

 » Banking 

 » Business & Commercial 
Litigation

 » Construction

 » Financial Institution 
Litigation

 » Trade Secrets x x

Susanna Randazzo
srandazzo@krpc-law.com
(215) 567-1333

View Bio→

 » Pennsylvania  » Construction

 » Personal Injury (Torts)

 » Premises Liability

 » Restaurant Retail & 
Hospitality

 » Toxic Torts x

Phyllis Kupferstein
pk@kupfersteinmanuel.com
(213) 988-7531

View Bio→

 » California  » Business & Commercial 
Litigation

 » Employment Law

x x x

Kate Lazarus
klazarus@kblfirm.com
(415) 630-2350

View Bio→

 » California  » Business & Commercial 
Litigation

 » Intellectual Property (Patent/
Trademark)

 » Malpractice & Professional 
Liability

 » Trade Secrets x x x

Lisa Messner
lmessner@mslawgroup.com
(614) 939-9955

View Bio→

 » District of 
Columbia

 » Illinois
 » Ohio

 » Administrative Law

 » Business & Commercial 
Litigation

 » Consumer Litigation

 » Employment Law

 » Privacy / Cybersecurity 
Law

 » Regulatory (Public Utility, 
Communications & 
Transportation Law)

x x

Go to ADR Neutrals list

https://www.goosmannlaw.com/
mailto:GoosmannJ%40GoosmannLaw.com?subject=
https://www.goosmannlaw.com/team-member/jeana-goosmann/
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Clarkson Brown
cbrown@pgtxlaw.com
(210) 340-1818

View Bio→

 » Texas  » Construction

 » Consumer Litigation

 » Insurance

 » Personal Injury (Torts)

 » Premises Liability

 » Workers Compensation / 
Employee Injury x x

↑ Same as above

Paul Garcia
pgarcia@pgtxlaw.com
(210) 340-1818

View Bio→

 » Texas  » Construction

 » Consumer Litigation

 » Insurance

 » Personal Injury (Torts)

 » Premises Liability

 » Workers Compensation / 
Employee Injury x x

↑ Same as above

Sela Garcia
sgarcia@pgtxlaw.com
(210) 340-1818

View Bio→

 » Texas  » Construction

 » Personal Injury (Torts)

 » Premises Liability

x x

↑ Same as above

Marissa Guerrero
mguerrero@pgtxlaw.com
(210) 340-1818

View Bio→

 » Texas  » Construction

 » Personal Injury (Torts)

 » Premises Liability

x x

Barbara Johnson
bjohnson@pottermurdock.com
(202) 528-0077

View Bio→

 » District of 
Columbia

 » Michigan
 » Texas
 » Virginia

 » Employment Law

x x

Go to ADR Neutrals list

https://www.pgtxlaw.com
mailto:cbrown%40pgtxlaw.com?subject=
mailto:wendy.mcmillon%40qpwblaw.com%20?subject=
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https://www.pgtxlaw.com/about-us
mailto:sgarcia%40pgtxlaw.com%20?subject=
https://www.pgtxlaw.com/about-us
mailto:mguerrero%40pgtxlaw.com%20?subject=
https://www.pgtxlaw.com/about-us
https://pottermurdock.com/
mailto:bjohnson%40pottermurdock.com%20?subject=
https://pottermurdock.com/our-team/barbara-johnson/
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↑ Same as above

John Murdock
jmurdock@pottermurdock.com
(703) 992-6950

View Bio→

 » District of 
Columbia

 » Virginia

 » Business & Commercial 
Litigation

 » Employment Law

 » Health & Healthcare Law

 » Personal Injury (Torts)

 » Premises Liability

 » Public Contract & Entity 
Law

x x

Wendy McMillon
wendy.mcmillon@qpwblaw.com
(214) 754-8755

View Bio→

 » New Mexico
 » Texas

 » Business & Commercial 
Litigation

 » Constitutional Law

 » Employment Law

 » Health & Healthcare Law 

 » Insurance 

 » Intellectual Property 
(Patent/Trademark)

x x x

Brian Chun
bchun@sandersroberts.com
(415) 357-4600

View Bio→

 » California  » Business & Commercial 
Litigation

 » Employment Law

 » Restaurant Retail & 
Hospitality

x x

↑ Same as above

Melvin Felton
mfelton@sandersroberts.com
(213) 426-5000

View Bio→

 » California  » Business & Commercial 
Litigation

 » Employment Law

 » Financial Institution 
Litigation

x x

↑ Same as above

Gary Lafayette
glafayette@sandersroberts.com
(415) 357-4610

View Bio→

 » California  » Business & Commercial 
Litigation

 » Constitutional Law

 » Employment Law

 » Financial Institution 
Litigation

 » Restaurant Retail & 
Hospitality

x x x x

Go to ADR Neutrals list

mailto:jmurdock%40pottermurdock.com%20?subject=
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↑ Same as above

Reginald Roberts
rroberts@sandersroberts.com
(213) 426-5000

View Bio→

 » California  » Business & Commercial 
Litigation

 » Employment Law

 » Financial Institution Litigation

 » Personal Injury (Torts)

 » Premises Liability
x x

↑ Same as above

Justin Sanders
jsanders@sandersroberts.com
(213) 426-5000

View Bio→

 » California  » Administrative Law

 » Business & Commercial 
Litigation

 » Financial Institution Litigation

 » Premises Liability

 » Warranty
x x

Chad Lang
clang@smgqlaw.com
(305) 377-1000

View Bio→

 » Florida  » Business & Commercial 
Litigation

 » Employment Law

 » Restaurant Retail & 
Hospitality

 » Trade Secrets x x

A. Patricia Diulus-Myers
apdm@segmend.com
(412) 227-5884

View Bio→

 » Florida 
 » Ohio 
 » Pennsylvania 
 » West Virginia

 » Employment Law

 » Intellectual Property (Patent/
Trademark) 

 » Malpractice & Professional 
Liability

 » Personal Injury (Torts)

 » Trade Secrets 

x x

Amy Stewart
astewart@stewartlawgrp.com
(469) 235-1539

View Bio→

 » Texas  » Banking

 » Business & Commercial 
Litigation 

 » Employment Law

 » Labor 

 » Personal Injury (Torts)

 » Product Liability x

Go to ADR Neutrals list

mailto:rroberts%40sandersroberts.com%20?subject=
https://sandersroberts.com/attorneys/reginald-roberts-jr/
mailto:jsanders%40sandersroberts.com%20?subject=
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https://www.stewartlawgrp.com/bios-stewart-law-group-2/amy-m-stewart/
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Michelle Craig
mcraig@tlg.law
(504) 459-4557

View Bio→

 » Louisiana
 » Texas

 » Business & Commercial 
Litigation 

 » Education Law

 » Employment Law

 » Labor
x x

Sandy Morris
smorris@vablawfirm.com
(312) 238-9545

View Bio→

 » Illinois  » Business & Commercial 
Litigation

 » Employment Law

x x

↑ Same as above

Jennifer Novoselsky
jnovoselsky@vablawfirm.com
(312) 288-8285

View Bio→

 » Illinois  » Business & Commercial 
Litigation

 » Corporate & Securities 
Litigation

 » Financial Institution 
Litigation

 » Securities x x

Christine I. Gannon
cgannon@walsh.law
(973) 757-1017

View Bio→

 » New Jersey
 » New York

 » Business & Commercial 
Litigation 

 » Intellectual Property (Patent/
Trademark) 

 » Product Liability

 » Trade Secrets
x x x

↑ Same as above

Thomas O’Leary
toleary@walsh.law
(973) 757-1045

View Bio→

 » New Jersey
 » New York

 » Business & Commercial 
Litigation 

 » Construction

 » Consumer Litigation

 » Malpractice & Professional 
Liability

 » Professional Liability
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